



INDIA NON JUDICIAL **Government of Gujarat**

Certificate of Stamp Duty

RAJKOT (Gui.) Reg. No.8342/10 Valid upto 0/09/202

₹300

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

UMA ELEVATORS Jania Frotik PROPRIETOR

IN-GJ82905573824071W

10-May-2024 02:48 PM

IMPACC (AC)/gj13255811/RAJKOT/GJ-RA

SUBIN-GJGJ1325581185939279893355W

Vimal N Nimbark Advocate

Article 5(h) Agreement (not otherwise provided for)

Power Purchase Agreemet Under KUSUM-C Scheme

(Zero)

MS UMA ELEVATORS JV WITH MS JJ PV SOLAR

LIMITED

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED

MS UMA ELEVATORS JV WITH MS JJ PV SOLAR

LIMITED

300

(Three Hundred only)

Chief Engineer (Project) PGVCL, Corp. Office

Rajkot



IN-GJ82905573824071W

IE 0030215573



- The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www.shcilestamp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding.
 Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid.
 The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.
- In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

PPA document for feeder level Solarization under PM-KUSUM-Component-C in PGVCL No.IN-GJ82905573824071W

AMENDMENT TO POWER PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This Amendment in Power Purchase Agreement is made on the 22 day of MAYof 2024 at

Javia Joh' K

BETWEEN

ARK

uj.)

M/s Uma Elevators JV with M/s JJ PV Solar Ltd, selected as Solar Power Generator for implementation of Solar Power Project with associated 11kV line under Pradhan Mantri Kisan Urja Suraksha evem Utthan Mahabhiyan (PM KUSUM) Scheme Component C (feeder level solarization), having registered office at UMA-4, Mahalakshmi Nagar, Near Sanidhya Flat, Raviratna Park main Road, Opp. Ram Krupa Dairy, University Road, Rajkot-360005 (hereinafter referred to as "Solar Power Generator of SPG", which expression shall, unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, be deemed to include its successors and permitted assigns) as a Party of the First Part;

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED' a company incorporated under the Companies Act 1956, having its registered office at "Paschim Gujarat Vij Gujarat Seva Sadan" Off Nana Mauva Main road, Laxmi nagar, Rajkot-360004 Gujarat (hereinafter referred to as 'PGVCL' " which expression shall, unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, be deemed to include its successors and assignees) as a Party of the Second Part;

WHEREAS:

MD

- A. M/s Uma Elevators JV with M/s JJ PV Solar Pvt Ltd have signed the "Power Purchase Agreement" on date 06.02.2024 with regards to Procurement of 2.891 MWp solar power on Long term basis under Feeder level Solarization- Component-C of PM KUSUM scheme in the area of PGVCL (DISCOM) with PGVCL.
- B. M/s Uma Elevators JV with M/s JJ PV Solar Ltd vide letter dated 02.04.2024 has approached PGVCL for change in name of the company from M/s Uma Elevators JV with M/s JJ PV Solar Pvt Ltd to M/s Uma Elevators JV with M/s JJ PV Solar Ltd for PM KUSUM-C Feeder level solarization scheme of Tender no.TN-05 for plant number PG-FLS-183.
- C. This amendment is approved in the name of M/s Uma Elevators JV with M/s JJ PV Solar Ltd.
- D. The brief with the amendment in name is as under:

Sr.No.	Item	Description
1	LOA No:	PGVCL/Project/DSM/PM KUSUM-C FLS/ TN- 05/ 2402, dtd 31/12/2023
2	Plant Capacity	2.891 MW
3	Solarization of 11 KV Agriculture Feeder(s) of S/S 66/11 KV	ISHVARIYA S/S
4	Subdivision / Division / Circle	RANA KANDORANA / Porbandar Rural / Porbandar

Page 1 of 2

UMA ELEVATORS
Juvia Frohi K
PROPRIETOR

-2 2 MAY 2024

Chief Engineer (Project)
PGVCL, Corp. Office
Rajkot

PPA document for feeder level Solarization under PM-KUSUM-Component-C in PGVCL No.IN-GJ82905573824071W

5	Date of Execution of Power Purchase Agreement	06/02/2024
6	Applicable Tariff Rs. per Kwh	Rs.3.00 Per KWH
7	Annual Unit(Kwh)	4811780 KWH
8	Scheduled commissioning date(SCOD)	Within Nine (9) months from date of execution of this PPA

All the other terms and conditions for Purchase of power prescribed under the Agreement of dated 06.02.2024 will remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have caused the Agreement to be executed through their duly authorized representatives as of the date and place set forth above.

Place: Rajkot

inj.

nte: 22/05/2024

. For and on behalf of Solar Power Generator:

M/s Uma Elevators JV with M/s JI PV Solar Ltd

UMA ELEVATORS

Jarla Joti K

(Name, Authorized Signatory & Ramp),

UMA-4, Mahalakshmi Nagar, Near Sanidhya Flat, Raviratna Park main Road, 8

Ram Krupa Dairy, University Road, Rajkot-360005

Witness:

1. KAMLESHBHAI MOHANBHAI JAVIYA 201. OM PALACE, RAVIRATNA PARK MAIN ROAD, UNI. ROAD, RAJKOT - 360005 the service

RAJKOT (Guj.)

Reg. No.8342/10 Valid upto

0/09/202

2. VISHVA KAMLESHBHAI JAVIYA 201. OM PALACE, RAUI RATNA PARK MAIN ROAD, UNI. ROAD, RAJKOT - 360005

Vishus

2. For and on behalf of M/s Paschim Gujarat Vij Company Ltd.:

(RAJENDRA JIVANLAL VALA)

Chief Engineer, PGVCL Corporate office, Rajkot.

Chief Engineer (Project)
PGVCL, Corp. Office
Rajkot

Witness:

V. G. MARICANA ACE (RAC) PONCL

2. AH. Talsaning, EE, ASM, AGY

Page 2 of 2

Juvier Frohik
PROPRIETOR

-2 2 MAY 2024

Chief Engineer (Project)
PGVCL, Corp. Office
Rajkot





(1) Tratisen Konnlaghthai Javieg

Signed Before me by (2). Rollings

Advocate who is personally known to me on this day of May 2024

2, 2 MAY 2024 1

V. N. Nimbark NOTARY RAJEST (Guj.) Serial No. 0499
Receipt No. 0499
Date 22-05-2019